

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6536/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in CWP No. 3182/CAT of
2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ALL INDIA SC/ST RAILWAY EMPLOYEES ASSOCI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

with SLP(C)Nos.13125-13137/2005 & SLP(C)No.13209/2005

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr.V.K.Burman,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr.GE Vahanwati,SGT

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.

Mr.A.Sharan,ASG

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr.Somiran Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr.G.K.Gopalkrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on caveat has submitted that all the relevant orders had

not been annexed with the special leave petitions and seeks time to file the counter affidavit

in order to bring these other orders on record. Two weeks' time is granted for the said

purpose. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel appearing on caveat states that at his client

will not take any steps to proceed with the contempt proceedings.

List these matters together after two weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master