

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6536/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in CWP No. 3182/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ALL INDIA SC/ST RAILWAY EMPLOYEES ASSOCI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 14550 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of respondent)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...CC.Nos. 13125-37, 13209/05

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. C.Kiran,adv.

Mr. V.K.Burman,adv.

Mr. A.Sharan,ASG.

Mrs. K.Bhardwaj,adv.

Mr. H.Sharma,adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad,adv.

Mr. R.D.Agrawala,adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Sahi,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. S. Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit to be filed in the
course of the day.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHUA SAXENA]
COURT MASTER