

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6536/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in CWP No. 3182/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ALL INDIA SC/ST RAILWAY EMPLOYEES ASSOCI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14550 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of respondent)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with SLP(C)No.13209/2005

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

with SLP(C)No.13125-13137/2005

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr.V.K. Burman,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr.RD Agrawala,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Kr.Shani,Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr.A.Sharan,ASG

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr.BV Balram Das,Adv.

Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma,Adv.

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Although no notice was formally issued for the purpose of record it is taken that the notice was issued as the caveat has filed counter affidavit and rejoinder has also been filed. A copy of the counter affidavit will be served on the petitioner in SLP(C).CC.6536 of 2005.

In SLP(C)No.14550/2005 the names of respondents 2 to 5 are deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

